506697962 06/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6744780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOHRAB ROBBY SOOFER	05/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPINE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	13001 TEMPLE AVENUE		
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91746		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D810721	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-234-2626

Email: P@moradianlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MORADIAN LAW

Address Line 1: 10680 W. PICO BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93/30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAYAM MORADIAN
SIGNATURE:	/payam moradian/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_D810721#page1.tif

PATENT 506697962 REEL: 056436 FRAME: 0438

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sohrab Robby Soofer, of Beverly Hills, CA, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", believes that it is the owner of certain inventions, and has not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Alpine Corporation, located in City of Industry, CA, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of:

P	at. l	No.: I	D810,	721	
T	itle	Roc	k Spe	aker	
Α	ppl	. No.	: 29/5	79,611	
F	ilin	g; 09-	-30-20	)16	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including any rights to past and future damages, including any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said inventions, in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, including any rights to past and future monetary damages, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 5/25/21

Signature: 1

Sohrab Robby Seofe

Inventor

Date: 5/25/21

RECORDED: 06/04/2021

Signature:

Sohrab Robby Septer

President of Alpine Corporation

PATENT REEL: 056436 FRAME: 0439